KOLAR Document ID: 1423576

Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4
March 2009
Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR: License #:			APIN	No. 15				
Name:				Spot Description:				
Address 1:				SecTwp S. R East West				
				Feet fron				
City:	State	:		Feet from East / West Line of Section				
Contact Person:			Foota	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:				
Phone: ()				NE NW	SE SW			
Water Supply Well	Other:	ell OG D&A Ca SWD Permit #: as Storage Permit #: is well log attached? Yes	Lease Date	County: Well #: Date Well Completed: (Date) The plugging proposal was approved on: (Date)				
Producing Formation(s):	List All (If needed attach a	another sheet)	by:		(KCC District Agent's Name)			
De	epth to Top:	Bottom: T.D	Plugo	ring Commenced:				
De	epth to Top:	Bottom: T.D	"	Plugging Completed:				
De	epth to Top:	Bottom:T.D		,g • •p. • . • . • . • . • . • . • .				
	ss of all water, oil and gas	s formations.						
	Water Records			Record (Surface, Conductor & Production)				
Formation	Content	Casing	Size	Setting Depth	Pulled Out			
		plugged, indicating where the cter of same depth placed from			nods used in introducing it into the hole. If			
Plugging Contractor Lice	ense #:		Name:					
Address 1:			Address 2:					
City:			State	:				
Name of Party Responsi	ible for Plugging Fees:							
State of	Co	unty,	, SS.					
				Employee of Operator of	or Operator on above-described well,			
	(Print Na			=mpio, so oi operator o	operator on above described well,			

being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.



1700 S. Country Estates Raod Liberal, KS 67901 PH (620)-624-2277FAX (620) 624-2280 **SERVICE ORDER - 1718 15831 L** T TMan hrs 42 Date: 8/14/2018 Location: Well Name: 20,8,34 Barrett Trust 1-20 RRC# County - State: 9842-5 Thomas, Ks Customer's Order #: Type Of Service: 1002333-2002064 Z42 - Cement Plug to Abandon Customer: LD DRILLING Address: 7 SCI ZB ARRELETED ARRELETE Basic Energy Services., warrants only till to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, MERCHANTABILITY,FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATEDING SENTENCE. Basic Energy Services, liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contact, for, product liability, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies, or materials upon their retwin to Basic Energy Services is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials or , at Basic Energy Services be liable for special, indirect, punitive or consequential damages. TOTAL DESCRIPTION PRICE CODE QTY UOM 12.00 60/40 POZ 2880.00 CL103 240 Sk 222.00 CC102 60 Lb Celloflake 3.70 414 Lb Cement Gel 0.25 103.50 CC200 Unit Mileage Charge-Pickups, Small Vans & Cars (one way) 4.50 450.00 E100 100 Mi E101 200 Mi Heavy Equipment Mileage 7.50 1500.00 Proppant and Bulk Delivery Charges, per ton mile 2.50 2587.50 E113 1035 Tn/Mi **CE203** 4 Hrs Depth Charge; 2001'-3000' 1800.00 1800.00 336.00 1.40 240 Blending & Mixing Service Charge CE240 Sk 175.00 175.00 S003 Ea Service Supervisor, first 8 hrs on loc. 160.00 160.00 CF153 Ea Wooden Cement Plug, 8 5/8" **Book Total:** \$10,214.00 Taxes: Disc. Price: \$6,297.80 2000 YES 38750-19842! 545 THIS JOB WAS SATISFACTORILY COMPLETED PUMP TRUCK NUMBER: **OPERATION OF EQUIPMENT WAS SATISFACTORY** PERFORMANCE OF PERSONEL WAS SATISFACTORY T.D. **CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT** BASIC ENERGY SERVICES

Customer Comments or Concerns:



Liberal Yard #1717 - Phone 620-624-2277 - 1700 S. Country Estates Road, Liberal KS 67901

PRESSURE PUMPING Job Log

						00750 40040 FUre		Operator TRK No.:	34726 Ruben		
Customer:	LD DRILLING				Cement Pump No.:	38750-198			14355-37724		
Address:	Address:				Ticket #:	1718 15		Santiago			
City, State, Zip:				Job Type:		Z42 - Cement Plug to Abandon					
Service District:	1718 Liberal,Ks.				Well Type:		OIL				
Barrett Trust 1-20) Well Location:			20,8,34	Gounty: Thomas		State:	K	
Type of Cmt Sacks				Additives		Truck Loaded On					
60//40		240	4% Total Gel,1/4# Poly			yflake	14355-37724 Santiago		Front	Back	
	40	240							Front	Back	
									Front	Back	
							OUL ET	Man	Hours / Person		
Lead/Tail:		Weight #1 Gal.			Water Requirements		CU. FT.	Man Hours:	42	1101	
Lead:		13.5	1.	51	7.9	0	362.4 Man Hours:		3		
Ta	il:					D	Description of Operation and Materials				
Time		Volume	Pu	mps		ure(PSI)	Description of Operation and Waterials				
(am/pm)	(BPM)	(BBLS)	Т	С	Tubing	Casing	ON LOCATION				
2:30							SAFETY MEETING/RIG UP				
2:45				-		4000	PRESSURE TEST				
3:45 AM C				-		1000	1ST PLUG @ 2810'-50SX @13.5#				
						260	PUMP WATER AHEAD				
3:49 AM	4	10	_			270	PUMP 50SX @13.5# HOC 244'				
3:54	32	13		-		270	PUMP WATER BEHIND				
3:59	4.2	3	-	_		210	DISPLACE MUD WITH RIG @2566'				
4:02 AM		36.6		\vdash			SHUT DOWN				
4:06		,	-	-	-		2ND PLUG @1960'-100S			5#	
	1 7 (10	-	7. 7	-	250	PUMP WATER AHEAD				
4:52	4.1	17.8		-		270	PUMP100SX@13.5# HOC 488'				
4:56	4.5	3				260	PUMP WATER BEHIND				
5:05	+	20.9	-				DISPLACE MUD WITH RIG @1472'				
5:11		20.0					SHUT DOWN				
5:13			_				3RD PLUG@ 390'-50SX@13.5#				
6:42	4.5	25	-			150	PUMP WATER AHEAD				
6:51	4.5	13				150	PUMP 50SX @13.5# HOC 230'				
6:58	4.5	2				150	DISPLACE @160'				
6:59							SHUT DOWN				
0.00							4TH PLUG @40'-10SX@13.5# Drop plug				
7:48	3	3				50	PUMP 50SX @13.5# PLUG RAT HOLE WITH 30SX@13.5#				
7:56	3	8				50		G RAT HOLE	WITH 30SX@1	3.5₩	
Size Hole		Depth					TYPE		ID-s-tt-	T	
Size & Wt. Csg.		Depth			New / Used		Packer	-	Depth		
tbg.		Depth					Retainer		Depth CIBP		
Top Plugs		Туре			*		Perfs	4. P		7	
					Basic Representative:		Ruben Martinez				
Customer Signature.					Basic Signature:		Rive Mark				
					Date of Servi	ce:	8/14/2018				